

ä

SLP(Crl.)No. 616 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 616/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2002 in CRLMA 433/02
of The ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, BHOPAL GAS VICTI)

RAMA GIGA MER KESHWALA @ RAMO RATDIWALO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Post on 8th May, 2003.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master