

À

SLP(Crl.)No. 616 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No.11

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 616/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2002 in CRLMA 433/02  
of The ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, BHOPAL GAS VICTI)

RAMA GIGA MER KESHWALA @ RAMO RATDIWALO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail, exemption from filing O.T. )

( With Office Report )

With

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 6002/2003(With c/delay in filing SLP

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Adolf Mathew, Sanjay Jain, Advs.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl)No. 616/2003: Two weeks time is granted for  
filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for reply.

List thereafter.

SLP(CRL)....CRL.M.P.6002/2003: The SLP is dismissed

on the ground of delay.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
Court Master

( Veera Verma )  
Court Master